
 
 

 

    ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED 
CIN - U40102OR2004SGC007553 

(A GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA UNDER TAKING) 

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER, 

EHT (O&M) CIRCLE, BHUBANESWAR 

  At: Chandaka Grid Sub-Station, PO: KIIT, Bhubaneswar-751024 

Email- ehtm.cle.bbs@optcl.co.in 

OPEN TENDER CALL NOTICE  
 

Sealed tenders are invited from intending bidders for different works under EHT (O&M) Circle, 

Bhubaneswar as detailed below. 

 

SL. 

NO. 

OTCN 

NO. 

DESCRIPTION OF 

WORK 
EMD 

COST OF TENDER 

SPECIFICATION 

PAPER 

DOCUMENTS 

REQUIRED 

1. 16/BBS/

2023-24 

Replacement of 

suspension hardware 

fitting along with rusted 

hanger and fitting / 

fixing of new vibration 

damper of 132 KV 

Nimapara – Puri – 

Samangara DC Line 

under EHT (O&M) 

Division, Puri. 

Estimate-  

Rs. 9,67,558/- 

(Including GST) 

1 % of the 

quoted 

price 

including 

GST. 

Rs. 4720/-  

(Rs. 4000/- + GST 

@ 18%) 

1. PAN 

2. GST Registration 

3. HT License 

2. 17/BBS/

2023-24 

Hiring of diesel run 

commercial registered 

light vehicle 05 seated 

AC Indigo or 

equivalent on monthly 

hire basis with daily 

hiring rate for EHT 

(O&M) Circle, 

Bhubaneswar. 

Rs. 4790/- 

(including 

GST) 

Rs. 2360/-  

(Rs. 2000 + GST 

@ 18%) 

1. PAN 

2. GST Registration 

3. RC Book 

4. Valid Taxi Permit, 

all Odisha Permit 

5. Fitness Certificate 

6. 1ST Party Insurance 

7. Valid PUCC 

8. 3RD Party 

Agreement, if any 

3. 18/BBS/

2023-24 

Repairing and painting 

of open cable paths and 

structure base 

foundation in 132 KV 

switchyard at 220/13/33 

KV Grid S/S, Chandaka 

under EHT (O&M) 

Division, Bhubaneswar. 

Estimate-  

Rs. 7,71,602/- 

(Including GST) 

1 % of the 

quoted 

price 

including 

GST. 

Rs. 4720/-  

(Rs. 4000/- + GST 

@ 18%) 

1. PAN 

2. GST Registration 

3. HT License 

4. Civil License 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

The tender specification can be obtained from the office of the undersigned, on payment of dues as mentioned 

below during office hours from Dt. 27.12.2023 to Dt. 06.01.2024 (up to 12:00 PM). The tenders shall be 

received up to 02.00 PM on Dt. 06.01.2024 and shall be opened on Dt. 06.01.2024 at 3:00 PM for OTCN-

16/BBS/2023-24, 04:00 PM for OTCN-17/BBS/2023-24, 04:30 PM for OTCN-18/BBS/2023-24. 

 

Cost of Tender paper & EMD to be submitted to this office as mentioned above in shape of DDs 

only drawn in favour of EHT (O&M) Circle, OPTCL, Bhubaneswar payable at Bhubaneswar).  

 

Tenders without EMD will be rejected. The detailed terms and conditions for tender are available in the tender 

specification. Bidders are advised to go through the specification before submission of the tender. This office 

will not be responsible for non-receipt / late receipt of tender document due to postal delay. All other terms 

and conditions of OPTCL purchase & contract regulation will also be applicable to the successful bidders 

while placing the order. 

All subsequent addendums/ corrigendum to the tender shall be hosted in the OPTCLs official web site 

http://www.optcl.co.in. 

The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.  

 

 

                 Sd/- 

                                                                                                 General Manager (El.)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

                                                                                              EHT (O&M), Circle, Bhubaneswar                                                    
 

                                                                                                                                                                     

http://www.optcl.co.in/

